=OP \$190.00 248557

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carolina Pad and Paper Company		10/30/2003	CORPORATION: NORTH
Carolina r ad and r aper company		10/00/2000	CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CPP International, LLC	
Street Address:	11707 Steel Creek Road	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28273	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2485572	FYI
Registration Number:	2188205	NIFTY
Registration Number:	2008938	IMPRESSIONS
Registration Number:	2278391	MINUETTE
Registration Number:	2462221	TEENIE BOPPERS
Registration Number:	2637152	SCRAPBOARD
Registration Number:	2716458	NOTEBOUND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)353-3698

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7043315792

Email: dmillard@kennedycovington.com

Correspondent Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.

Address Line 1: 214 N Tryon St, Hearst Tower, 47th Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 003369 FRAME: 0092

900055643

Address Line 2: Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman, LLP Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3870.513CPP INTERNATIONAL NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. Signature: /Karl S. Sawyer, Jr./ Date: 08/15/2006 **Total Attachments: 3** source=CPP Assignment#page1.tif source=CPP Assignment#page2.tif source=CPP Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003369 FRAME: 0093

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Whereas, Carolina Pad and Paper Company, a corporation organized

and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, with a principal office

and place of business at 11707 Steele Creek Road, P.O. Box 7525, Charlotte,

North Carolina 28241, (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks (the

"Marks") and U.S. Trademark Registrations therefor (the "Registrations") set

forth in the attached Exhibit A; and

Whereas, CPP International, LLC, a limited liability company organized

and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, with a principal office

and place of business at 11707 Steele Creek Road, Charlotte, North Carolina

28273) (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and Registrations;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign

unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Marks

and Registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the

Marks and Registrations.

Assignor: Carolina Pad and Paper Company

JAH:297462 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003369 FRAME: 0094

State of North Carolina)	
County of Mecklenburg)	
came <u>Joseph K. Hall, III</u> , who, being Carolina Pad and Paper Company, a	f October, 2003, before me a Notary Public, g by me duly sworn, says that he is Chairman, Cean corporation, and that he, as Chairman, Cean coregoing on behalf of the corporation.
Notary F My Commission Expires: May /	rent etter
My Commission Expires: May / -	1,2004
Assignee	e: CPP International, LLC
Name: Title: N	(SEAL) Day Presley Janager
State of North Carolina)	
County of Mecklenburg)	
came <u>Clay Presley</u> , Manager of CP liability company, personally appea due execution of the foregoing inst	The state of the s
Notary F	ney Xer Herr
My Commission Expires: May /	3 2004

EXHIBIT A

	U.S. Trademark Registrations					
Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Information	Mark			
2,485,572	September 4, 2001	Serial No. 75/483,481, Filed May 12, 1998	FYI			
2,188,205	September 8, 1998	Serial No. 75/111,790, Filed May 30, 1996	NIFTY			
2,008,938	October 15, 1996	Serial No. 74/567,758, Filed August 30, 1994	IMPRESSIONS			
2,278,391	September 14, 1999	Serial No. 75/350,933, Filed September 3, 1997	MINUETTE			
2,462,221	June 19, 2001	Serial No. 75/562,731, Filed October 1, 1998	TEENIE BOPPERS			
2,637,152	October 15, 2002	Serial No. 76/269,957, Filed June 11, 2001	SCRAPBOARD			
2,716,458	May 13, 2003	Serial No. 76/319,984, Filed October 2, 2001	NOTEBOUND			

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003369 FRAME: 0096

RECORDED: 08/15/2006